ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CDBG Project No. CY-CM-PF-24-001 and Choctaw County Project No. RA-CCP-12-01-25

Choctaw County Commission

(Owner)

Separate sealed bids for Improvements to Melvin Cutoff Road will be received by

<u>The Choctaw County Commission</u> at the office of the Choctaw County Courthouse, County Administrator, 117 S Mulberry Street, Butler, AL 36904

Until 10:00 o'clock A.M DST, January 30 2025, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, Specifications, and Form of Bid Bond,

Performance and Payment Bond, and other contract documents may be examined at the following location:

Choctaw County Engineer, 239 Fire Tower Rd, Toxey AL 36921, (205) 459-2473.

Copies may be obtained at the office of Choctaw County Engineer's Office located at

239 Fire Tower Rd, Toxey AL 36921.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids. The project will be funded using 2 funding sources: Community Development Block Grant funds (Phase 1) which will level and patch certain portions of the existing roadway as described in the bid package and Rebuild Alabama Act funds (Phase 2) which will patch, level, and resurface the remainder of the roadway as described in the bid package. There will be separate bid tabulations for Phase 1 and Phase 2 and the County will award the bid to the lowest responsible bidder based on sum of Phase 1 and Phase 2.

Each bidder must deposit, with its bid, security in the amount of, form of and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders.

Attention of bidders is particularly called to the requirements as to conditions of employment to be observed and minimum wage rates to be paid under the contract, Section 3, Segregated Facility, Section 109 and E.O. 11246. All bidders shall be active in sam.gov.

No bidder may withdraw its bid within thirty (30) days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A Pre-bid Meeting will be held on January 23, 2025 at 10:00 am. Bidder's attendance is not required but encouraged.

To be run in Choctaw Sun on January 8, 15, and 22nd 2025.